
dishNET Wireline L.L.C. South Dakota P.U.C. Tariff No. 2 
    Third Revised Sheet No. 2      
 Canceling Second Revised Sheet No. 2 
 

Issued: June 19, 2014 Effective: July 1, 2014   
 
Issued By: Director – Regulatory  

dishNET Wireline L.L.C.                    
9601 S. Meridian, Blvd.  
Englewood, CO 80112  

CHECK SHEET 
 
The sheets of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown. The original sheets named below 
contain all changes from the original Tariff and are in effect on the date shown. An asterisk (*) 
appearing next to the Sheet Version indicates revisions made in a given filing. 
 
Sheet 
    
  1 
  2 
  3 
  4 
  5 
  6 
  7 
  8 
  9 
 10 
 11 
 12 
 13 
 14 
 15 
 16 
 17 
 18 
 19 
 20 
 21 
 22 
 23 
 24 
 25 
 26 
 27 
 28 
 29 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

Revision 
 
Original 
Third* 
Original 
Original 
Original 
First 
First 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Sheet 
  
 30 
 31 
 32 
 33 
 34 
 35 
 36 
 37 
 38 
 39 
   
  
 

Revision 
 
Original 
Original 
First 
First 
First 
Original 
Original 
Third* 
Original 
First* 
 

Sheet 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

Revision 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sheet Revision 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



dishNET Wireline L.L.C. South Dakota P.U.C. Tariff No. 2 
    Third Revised Sheet No. 37    
 Canceling Second Revised Sheet No. 37 
 

Issued: June 19, 2014 Effective: July 1, 2014   
 
Issued By: Director – Regulatory  

dishNET Wireline L.L.C.                    
9601 S. Meridian, Blvd.  
Englewood, CO 80112  

RATES, Continued 
 
4.1 INTRASTATE SWITCHED EXCHANGE ACCESS SERVICE RATES 

 
4.1.1    Switched Exchange Access 
 

Switched exchange access, per terminating minute $0.004475 
Switched exchange access, per originating minute  $0.005279 

  

4.1.2 8XX Database Query Service  

 

Carrier Identification Charge, per call  $0.003312 
800 to POTS Number Translation, per call  $0.003665 
Call Handling & Destination Feature Charge, per query $0.000694 

  

 
 

 
 

(R) 
 



dishNET Wireline L.L.C. South Dakota P.U.C. Tariff No. 2 
   First Revised Sheet No. 39    
 Canceling Original Sheet No. 39 
 

Issued: June 19, 2014 Effective: July 1, 2014   
 
Issued By: Director – Regulatory  

dishNET Wireline L.L.C.                    
9601 S. Meridian, Blvd.  
Englewood, CO 80112 

RATES, Continued 
 
4.3.  PVU FACTOR UPDATES  

 
The Customer may update the PVU factors quarterly. The Customer shall submit such 
updates no later than the 15th day of January, April, July and October of each year. 
Revised PVU factors must be based on data for the prior three months ending the last 
day of December, March, June and September respectively. The revised PVU factors 
will be used for future billing and will be effective on the bill date of each month and will 
be used for subsequent monthly billing until superseded by a new PVU factor. No 
prorating or back billing will be done based on the updated PVU factors.    
 
If the initial PVU factor is not available and/or cannot be implemented in Company’s 
billing systems by May 30, 2012, the Company will adjust the Customer’s initial PVU to 
zero retroactively to January 1, 2012.   

 
4.4. Voice over Internet Protocol – Public Switched Telephone Network (“VoIP -PSTN”) 

Traffic Rates, per access minute 
 

Switched exchange access, per terminating minute $0.004475 
Switched exchange access, per originating minute  $0.005279 

 

 
(T) 
  (R) 
 
(T) 


