CHECK SHEET

The sheets of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown. The original sheets named below contain all changes from the original Tariff and are in effect on the date shown. An asterisk (*) appearing next to the Sheet Version indicates revisions made in a given filing.

Sheet	Revision	Sheet	Revision	<u>Sheet</u>	Revision	<u>Sheet</u>	Revision
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	Original Third* Original Original Original First First Original	30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39	Original Original First First Original Original Third* Original First*	SHEEL	REVISION	SHEEL	Revision
29	Original						

Issued: June 19, 2014 Effective: July 1, 2014

RATES, Continued

4.1 INTRASTATE SWITCHED EXCHANGE ACCESS SERVICE RATES

4.1.1 Switched Exchange Access

Switched exchange access, per terminating minute	\$0.004475	(R)
Switched exchange access, per originating minute	\$0.005279	

4.1.2 8XX Database Query Service

Carrier Identification Charge, per call	\$0.003312
800 to POTS Number Translation, per call	\$0.003665
Call Handling & Destination Feature Charge, per query	\$0.000694

Issued: June 19, 2014 Effective: July 1, 2014

Englewood, CO 80112

RATES, Continued

4.3. PVU FACTOR UPDATES

The Customer may update the PVU factors quarterly. The Customer shall submit such updates no later than the 15th day of January, April, July and October of each year. Revised PVU factors must be based on data for the prior three months ending the last day of December, March, June and September respectively. The revised PVU factors will be used for future billing and will be effective on the bill date of each month and will be used for subsequent monthly billing until superseded by a new PVU factor. No prorating or back billing will be done based on the updated PVU factors.

If the initial PVU factor is not available and/or cannot be implemented in Company's billing systems by May 30, 2012, the Company will adjust the Customer's initial PVU to zero retroactively to January 1, 2012.

4.4. Voice over Internet Protocol – Public Switched Telephone Network ("VoIP -PSTN") Traffic Rates, per access minute

Switched exchange access, per terminating minute Switched exchange access, per originating minute

\$0.004475 \$0.005279 (R)

(T)

Issued: June 19, 2014 Effective: July 1, 2014